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Universal Wafer Butterfly Valve
(2838101) PN 10/16
AnNcKOBbIN NOBOPOTHbINA 3aTBOP %

mexdnaHuesbin (apTukyn 2838101), PN 10/16

m Design Standard: BS EN 593 m Pa3pa6otaH no Hopme: DIN EN 593

m Connection Ends: Universal Flange to BS EN 1092 m CoepuHenue: EN 1092 PN 10/16, AS 2129
PN10/PN16, AS 2129 TABLE E, JIS B2212 10K, BS 10 TABLE E, JIS B2212 10K, BS 10 TABLE D/E

TABLE D/E m Onaneu;: 1SO 5211
m Top Flange Standard: 1SO 5211 m MakcumanbHoe paboyee naBnenme: 16 6ap
m Working Pressure: PN 10/16 m MakcumanbHas paboyas Temneparypa: 110°C
m Temperature Range: 0°C-110°C m HannasneHHoe 3MoKCUAHOE NOKphITHE B
m Coating: Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating in accordance cootBeTcTBUN ANSI/AWWA C550
with ANSI/AWWA C550 m Cpefa npumeHeHua: Bojia

m Medium: Water

Dimensions [mm] Pa3smepsi [Mm]

112" 40 138 645 32 33 439 14 90 945 267 110 9 F07 150 206 158 43.5
32 43 14 90

- 52
2" 50 1405 645 53.9 953 267 125 4-P19 FO7 150 206 158 52 435
21/2" 65 153 72 32 46  65.2 14 90 953 267 145 4-@19 F07 150 206 158 52 435
3" 80 1575 86 32 46 797 14 90 953 267 160 8-@19 FO07 150 206 158 52 43.5
4" 100 176 100 32 52 105 16 90 11.14 267 180 8-@19 F07 150 206 158 52 435
5" 125 191 12 32 5 130 16 90 11.14 267 210 8-P19 F07 150 206 158 52 43.5
6" 150 2025 128 32 56 156 20 90 127 267 240 8-023 F07 150 206 158 52 435
8" 200 2435 162 45 60 2067 26 125 206 356 295 12-@23 F10 300 310 239 69 625
10" 250 273 194 45 68 2533 26 125 206 490 355 12-@28 F10 300 310 239 69 62.5
12" 300 311 223 45 78 3019 28 125 221 490 410 12-@28 F10 300 307 229 73 775

14" 350 340 267 48 78 3339 316 150 221 - 470 16-@28 F12 300 307 229 73 775
16" 400 400 3195 48 102 389.6 332 175 27 - 525 16-@31 F14 380 418 288 110 120
18" 450 422 3454 48 114 441 381 175 27 - 585 20-@31 F14 380 418 2838 110 120
20" 500 480 380 702 127 4924 412 210 = - 650 20-@34 F16 380 465 215 123 185
24" 600 562 441 702 154 5928 50.6 210 - - 770 20-@37 F16 380 500 215 129 185
28" 700 575 505 702 165 695 63.4 300 = - 840 24-p31 F25 380 543 213 132 218
30" 750 660 550 702 165 744 634 300 - - 900 24-034 F25 380 543 213 132 218
32" 800 667 577 702 190 7957 63.4 300 = - 950 24-P34 F25 380 543 213 132 218

Note: Not designed for dead end service! BHumanue: He npesHasHaqeHbl A MOHTaXa Ha OKOHYaHWM CUCTEMbI!
Article-Nr.: Type-Nr. + Size DN - Example: Butterfly Valve DN 50 = 2838101 50
Homep apTukyna: Homep Tuna + pasmep - Mpumep: Auckosbii noBopoTHBIA 3aTBOp DN 50 = apTukyn 2838101 50

Standard Specification:

1 Valve Body EN-GJS-450-10 6 Bushing DN40~350: Nylon 1010

2 Seat DN40~400: EPDM & Backing DN400~800: Lubricating Bronze
DN450~800: EPDM Vulcanized on Valve Body 7 Lever EN-GJS-450-10

3 Disc EN-GJS-450-10 8 Shaft Cover EN-GJS-450-10

4 Stem DN40~350: Stainless Steel, One-Piece Stem Design (DN400~800)
DN400~800: Stainless Steel, Two-Piece Stem Design 9  Gear Box EN-GJS-450-10

5 0-Ring NBR

Cneuucukauma matepuanos:

1 Kopnyc Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10
2 YnnoTHutensHaa DN40-400: EPDM & rpyHTOBKa
MaHxera DN450-800: EPDM Bynkar13npoBaHHbii
3 [fuck Yyryx EN-GJS-450-10
! ’ E 5 4 UWrok DN40-350: HepxxaBetowwan ctanb SS420,
0AHOCOCTaBHOM LTOK
DN400-800: Hepxasetowan ctanb SS431,
N-01 Q [BYCOCTABHON LLITOK
) D ——}» 5 VYnnotHutensHoe NBR
B KOMbLIO
6 Brynka DN40-350: Heiinon 1010
DN 400-800: cma3aHHaA 6poH3a
7 PykoATka YyryH EN-GJS-450-10
8 KpblwkaBana  YyryH EN-GJS-450-10
(DN400-800)
9 3ybyartan EN-GJS-450-10
nepepaya

Subject to technical changes. OcTaBneHo npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKNE UBMEHEHNA.




DIN F4 Flanged Resilient Non rising Stem, Gate Valve
(2838001), PN 10/16

3aaBuKKa KnMHoBaA naHueBan, c 06pe3nHeHHbIM KJIMHOM U
HeBbIABWXHbIM WTOKOM, AaBneHue PN 10/16, Tun F4 (aptukyn 2838001)
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Article-Nr.: Type-Nr. + Size DN -
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Dimensions [mm] Pa3swmepsi [Mm]
10 218 150 110 84

10/16 150
10/16 170
10/16 180
10/16 190
10/16 200
10/16 210
10 230
16 230
10 250
16 250
10 270
16 270
10 290
16 290
10 310
16 310
10
16 330
10
16 350
10
16 390

m Connection Ends: Flange to DIN EN 1092-2:1997
m Working Pressure: PN 10/16
m Temperature Range: 0°C—-110°C

m Coating: Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating in
accordance with ANSI/AWWA C550

m Medium: Water

218
232
281
316
377
420
490
490
628
628
723
723
917
917
917
917

1108

1130

1311

m CoefiMHEeHMe: MOHTaXHbIN (hnaHeL| B COOTBETCTBIM C
EN 1092-2

m MakcumanbHoe pabouee gasnetue: 16 6ap
m MakcumanbHasa pabouyas Temneparypa: 110°C

m HannasneHHoe 3noKcKaHOe NOKPLITAE B COOTBETCTBUN
ANSI/AWWA C550

m Cpepa npumeHeHus: BoAa

165
185
200
220
250
285
340
340
405
405
460
460
520
520
580
580

640

715

840

125 99
145 118
160 132
180 156
210 184
240 211
295 266
295 266
350 319
355 319
400 370
410 370
460 429
470 429
515 480
525 480
565 530
585 548
620 582
650 609
725 682
770 720

Example: Gate Valve DN 50 = 2838001 50
Homep apTukyna: Homep Tvna + pasmep - Mpumep: 3aasuxka DN 50 = aptukyn 2838001 50

EN-GJS-450-10
EN-GJS-450-10+EPDM
Stainless Steel

N

N

>

Nut

Bonnet
0-Ring

Gland
Handwheel
Bolt

Flat Washer
Ring Wiper
Bolt

Flat Washer
0-Ring

Thrust Washer
Bonnet Gasket
Wedge Nut

T n-0Ln-oL |

T

19 3 4-019
19 3 4-019
19 3 4-019
19 3 8-019
19 3 8-019
19 3 8-019
19 3 8-023
20 3 8-023
20 3 12-023
22 3 12-023
22 3 12-028
24.5 4 12-023
24.5 4 12-028
26.5 4 16-023
26.5 4 16-028
28 4 16-028
28 4 16-031

20-028
%0 4 20-031

20-028
31.5 4 20-034

20-031
% ° 20-037

Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
EN-GJS-450-10

NBR

EN-GJS-450-10
EN-GJS-450-10

Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
EPDM

Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
NBR

Brass

EPDM

Brass

Cneundukauma maTepuanos:

CoONO O WN =

Kopnyc

Knun

Lok

laitka

Kpbiwka
YNNOTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO
Kpblilka canbhuka
LWrypsan

Bont

lnockan waiba
Konbuesaa npoknaaka
Bont

lMnockan waiba
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO
YnopHoe KonbLo
CanbHuK KpbILLKK
CronopHas raitka

Subject to technical changes. OcTaBneHo npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKNE UBMEHEHNA.

Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10

Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10 nokpbiTbit EPDM

Hepxasetowan ctan, SS420

YrnepoancTan ctanb, OUMHKOBaHHaA

YyryH EN-GJS-450-10
NBR

Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10
Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10

YrnepoancTan cTanb, OUWHKOBaHHaA
VrnepoaucTan cTasb, OLMHKOBaHHAA

EPDM

VrnepoaucTan cTasb, OLMHKOBaHHAA
YrnepoancTan ctanb, OUMHKOBaHHaA

NBR
JlaTyHb
EPDM
JlaTyHb



Double Door Wafer Check Valve (2838501),
PN 10/16

O6paTtHbIW KNanaH AByCTBOpYaTbIn,
mexdnaHuesbin (apTukyn 2838501), PN 10/16

m Connection Ends: DIN EN 1092 PN 10/16, AS 2129 m Coeaunenue: DIN EN 1092 PN 10/16, AS 2129 2\

TABLE E, JIS B2212 10K, BS 10 TABLE D/E TABLE E, JIS B2212 10K, BS 10 TABLE D/E

m Working Pressure: PN 10/16 m MakcumanbHoe paboyee nasnexue: 16 6ap

m Temperature Range: m MakcumanbHas paboyas Temneparypa:
0°C-110°C 110°C

m Coating: Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating in according m [lokpbiTHe: HannaeneHHoe 3NOKCUMAHOE NOKPbITUE
with ANSI/AWWA C550 B cooTBeTcTBMM ANSI/AWWA C550

m Medium: Water m Cpepa npuMeHeHuA: Boja

I Dimension [mm]Peauepi [wi]
Cinch o | v — 1 o o
54 92

1,5" 40 10/16 60 46
2" 50 10/16 54 107 64 46
2,5" 65 10/16 54 127 78 60
3t 80 10/16 57 142 94 70
4" 100 10/16 64 162 117 84
& 125 10/16 70 192 145 115
6" 150 10/16 76 218 170 134
8" 200 10/16 95 273 224 184
10" 250 10/16 108 328 265 220
12" 300 10/16 143 378 310 260
14" 350 10/16 184 438 360 302
16" 400 10/16 191 489 410 350

Article-Nr.: Type-Nr. + Size DN - Example: Double Door Wafer Check Valve DN 50 = 2838501 50
Homep apTukyna: Homep Tuna + pasmep - Mpumep: O6paTHbIi KnanaH AByCTBOpYaTHIA, MexdnaHuesblit DN 50 = apTukyn 2838501 50

D Standard Specification:
D1 1 Valve Body EN-GJS-450-10
2 Disc EN-GJS-450-10
3 Stem Stainless Steel
4 Spring Stainless Steel
é A 5 Rubber Seat EPDM
. CneumbuKauuﬂ mMaTepuanos:
1 Kopnyc YyryH EN-GJS-450-10
2 [nck Yyryx EN-GJS-450-10
% % OLVMHKOBaHHBIV
3 CrepxeHb Hepxasetowan ctanb
4 TlpyxwuHa Hep>xasetowan ctanb
5 YnnoTHenne EPDM
1 2 5

Subject to technical changes. OcTaBneHo npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKNE UBMEHEHNA.




Flexible Rubber Joint Single Sphere Galvanized
Carbon Steel Flange Connection (2838401), PN 10/16

KomneHcaTop pe3snHoBbIn, hilaHLEeBbIN
(apTukyn 2838401), PN 10/16

m Connection Ends: m CoepamnHeHune: MoHTaXHbIit hnaHeL B COOTBETCTBUN
Flange Drilling to BS EN 1092-2:1997 ¢ DIN EN 1092-2:1997

m Working Pressure: PN 10/16 m MakcumanbHoe pabouee nasnexue: 16 6ap

m Temperature Range: m MakcumanbHaa paboyas Temneparypa:
-10°C-115°C 115°C

m Vacuum Capacity: 700 MM/HG m BakyymHaa BmecTumocTb: 700 MM pT.CT.

m Medium: Water m Cpepaa npumeHeHuA: Boga

“ Neutral Length [mm] Axial [mm] — Angular
HeiitpanbHas gnuxa [mMm] Anvxa no ocy [mm] Movement [mm] | Deflection Deg.

L Elongation |Compression| nonepeyHoe | yrnoBoe cmeLye-
pactaxenue | cxarue | cmewenue [Mm] | Hue [B rpag.]

11/4" 32 4x18 6
11/2" 40 95 150 110 4x18 6 10 10 25

2" 50 105 165 125 4x18 6 10 10 25
21/2" 65 115 185 145 8x18 8 15 12 25

3" 80 135 200 160 8x18 8 15 12 25

4" 100 150 220 180 8x18 12 20 16 15

5" 125 165 250 210 8x18 12 20 16 15

6" 150 180 285 240 8x22 12 20 16 15

8" 200 210 340 295 12x22 12 20 16 15

10" 250 230 405 355 12x26 14 30 25 8

12" 300 230 460 410 12x26 14 30 25 8

14" 350 265 520 470 12x26 14 30 25 8

16" 400 265 580 525 16x30 14 30 25 8

18" 450 265 640 585 20x30 14 30 25 8

20" 500 265 715 650 20x33 14 30 25 8

24" 600 265 840 770 20x36 14 30 25 8

Article-Nr.: Type-Nr. + Size DN - Example: Flexible Flange Adapter DN 50 = 2838401 50
Homep apTukyna: Homep Tuna + pasmep - Mpumep: Komnexcatop DN 50 = apTukyn 2838401 50

Standard Specification:

1 Flange Galvanized Carbon Steel
2 Reinforcing Ring Carbon Steel

3 Rubber (Inner) EPDM

4 Rubber (Outer) EPDM

5 Reinforcing Fabric Nylon Fabric

Cneuudmkauma matepuanos:

®naney lanbBaHW3MpoBaHHanA yrnepoancTan
cTanb

—_

2 BHyTpeHHee apmupoBaHue Yrnepoanctan ctanb
3 BHyTpeHHU# cunbdoH EPDM

4 BHewwHWit cunbdoH EPDM

5 ApmupoBaHue Helinon

Subject to technical changes. OcTaBneHo npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKNE UBMEHEHNA.




Flanged Y-Type Strainer (2838301),
PN 10/16

CetyaTtbin puUnbTp hnaHuesbin
(apTukyn 2838301), PN 10/16

m Connection Ends: Flange to BS EN 1092-2:1997 m CoepunHeHue: MoHTaxHbIA chnaHel B

] wOrking Pressure: PN 10/16 COOTBETCTBUU C DlN EN 1092'21997
m Temperature Range: 0°C—110°C rubber gasket ™ MakcumanbHoe pabouee gasnenue: 16 6ap
m Coating: Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating in u Malgcumanbuan paboyan Temneparypa:
accordance with ANSI/AWWA C550 110°C - peauHoBaA Npoknaaka
= Medium: Water m HannasneHHoe 3noKCHaHOE MOKPLITUE B COOTBETCTBIN
ANSI/AWWA C550

m Cpepna npumeHeHUA: Boja

[ N Dimensions [mm] Paameps [m]
[ Inch Fosime | mm wm | . L | 0 [ o | D02 [ b [n0dn-od| |
130+2 95 65 45 14

1/2" 15 10/16 + 4-014 2 59
3/4" 20 10/16 150+2 105 75 56 16 4-014 2 68
1" 25 10/16 160+2 115 85 65 16 4-014 3 70
11/4" 32 10/16 180+2 140 100 76 18 4-019 3 86
11/2" 40 10/16 200 150 110 90 19 4-019 3 140
2" 50 10/16 230 165 125 99 19 4-019 3 140
21/2" 65 10/16 290 185 145 118 19 g:g:g 3 175
3" 80 10/16 310 200 160 132 19 8-019 3 198
. 220 180 8-019
4 100 10/16 350 235 190 156 19 8-023 3 229
5" 125 10/16 400 250 210 184 19 8-019 3 287
" 285 240 19 8-023
6 150 10/16 480 300 250 211 20 8-028 3 304
10 8-023
8" 200 16 600 S0 A 266 20 12-023 3 370.5
360 310 274 22 12-028
10 350 12-023
10" 250 16 730 405 355 319 22 12-028 3 469
425 370 330 245 12-031
10 400 12-023
12" 300 16 850 460 410 370 245 12-028 4 540
485 430 389 275 16-031
B 10 460 16-023
14 350 16 838 520 470 429 26.5 16-028 4 625
B 10 515 16-028
16 400 16 864 580 595 480 28 16-031 4 715
B 10 565 530 20-028
18 450 16 1200 640 585 548 30 20-031 4 862
B 10 620 582 20-028
20 500 16 1250 715 650 609 315 20-034 4 926
B 10 725 682 20-031
24 600 16 1450 840 770 720 36 20-037 5 1057
Article-Nr.: Type-Nr. + Size DN - Example: Flanged Y-Type Strainer DN 50 = 2838301 50
Homep apTukyna: Homep Tuna + pasmep - Mpumep: dunsTp dnaxuessii DN 50 = apTukyn 2838301 50
L Standard Specification:
b
f 1 Valve Body EN-GJS-450-10
7 2 Screen S$S304 (Perforated)
3 Gasket EPDM
4 Bonnet EN-GJS-450-10
5 Plug Malleable Iron Galvanized
6 Bolt Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
7 Flat Washer Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
Cneumndmkauma matepmanos:
1 Kopnyc Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10
2 CeTka Hepxasetowan ctanb SS304
(nepchopupoBanHan)
3 Mpoknagka EPDM
T 4 Kpblwka Yyryn EN-GJS-450-10
5 [peHaxHan npobka KoBKWi1 4yryH ranbBarn3npoBaxHbIi
6 bBont YrnepoancTan cTanb, OUMHKOBaHHaA
7 Mnockan wainba YrnepoaucTana cTanb, OUNHKOBaHHaA

V

Subject to technical changes. OcTaBneHo npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKNE UBMEHEHNA.
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